
The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com


,.. ¢;Q " ::;:;;: • & J. :;:;:. • ... 

·; 4·58& (s.sf.se) · 
... 

~ 
( 
~~ 
;'; 
'I 

\ 
i' 

- . 
: .' 

,. 
! 

' 
\ 
; 

1!1. ~. i!ltpurtmrnt nf ilustitt 

(MATERIAL ~UST N'OT BE REMOVED FROM OR ADDED TO THI!l FIL 

pcreened by RDF 
Date: 06-30-2017. 
WQIA. 53984 
[)OCID: 32974539 . 

... 
Peclassified 
peclassification 
~uthority derived from 
FBI Automatic 
peclassification Guide, 
tissued Mav 24 2007 

FEDERAL BUREAU 

-of 

INVESTIGATION 

USE· CARE IN. HANDLING THIS FILE 

Transfer~can 421 
.NW#: 53984 Docid:32974539 

> • ... 

~ -i2. 
cr>.' 

.__. 
I 

:::::C .. 
·SC) 

.. .J.. 
. -...p.. 
. CD 

...p.. 

~ 



I' 
. . ... ~ . ~--. ____ .,. . ..,., 

. . ~ ... - ·---· --- ·-~ 
' 
. ~'!-

. . .r.... .. .. . r .. , 

-~- .. :·· ... 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT: ·- MEMORANDUM. 

TO • . . 

0 

·DATE: 

(1~0~19581 ) I .~vr/FRoM 
\(~ SUBJECT:. 

SAC, 
• r• 

\~ 

.GEORGE CHILE 
SM-AHA_ 

Re ·11ew Haven ~etter.io.Buraau
1

·2/2~ed1 
· ·"SECURITY .INVBSTIGATI·ON OF INDIVIDUALS, SM-SDS." . . . 

·Reference is also-made. t~ Bureau o-·i .. ~ecei/t/ln. thi~.. · · 
matt~r. be~ring subject's _name and clil:ssification "SM;..SDS· .. n . 

For the information o:t ·-tbe·. Bureau, i~vest·ig~tion .. in· t·his · ·· · 
matter was initiated on basis of subject having· been . · 
arrested :in ·connection with .. a. demonstration. at t~e Armed 

. ;Forces . Indu~.t ion ·Center·~ . New· ·Haven, Conn. ; on ·12/8/ 67 . 
. . 

Accordingly, this matter "is being handled under the 
ab9\!e · clasEJ_ification of "SM;..AHA~" 

c}Bureau 
1-New Haven ). '\ 

i 

RRM/lrf \) 

. (3) 

-h 
REGISTERED MAIL 

. ,\ . ; . \ . 
\. \· .. 
r 

J 

::~ ,,. n 
·"' ~rv9 :d. - ---

17 .APR ~a 1968 Y.-.sl _y · . 

NW#:53984 Docid:32974539 

i. 
I 

. i 

i 
I 
I 
I 

I· 

I 

/ 



.::; .... . ' . ~ 

o-1 (Rev. 3-5-64) C · · 
UNITED STATES ·'6avERNMENT 

~]·· 
\_____-.~ --

·. ) . Memorandum 
~~c •. NEW HAYEN . 

·1 ~~ (7 

1 

Director, FBI (Bufile and Serial -~~=--.!.~~~-=---=---#=-----
(Your file 100-19581 ) DATE: 5/22/68 

I ,, 
i 

J. 
I 

'1.: 

SUBJECT: GEORGE CRILE 
SM .;,. ANA .. · . 

. Bufiles indicate this case is delinquent. 

0 Post in file and 
destroy 0-1 
(For SOG use 
only) 

Give s~ecific reason for delinquency. 

NHO still awaiting resuls of investigation by Cleveland Office. 

0 airtel · ·o letterhead memo 0 submitted ~ 
0 2. DATE 0 report 
. .L_ 0 letter 0 90-day progress letter 0 will be submitted . ~ -::; · . 

Reporting employee SA PETER H. DOLAND . . ~ · 
~3. If valid reason e;xists for not submitting report at this time, state reason specifically and 

when report will be submitted ~--;---.--=~;....-..=------:-----------­
Report will be submitted 6/7/68 

0 4. Status of 0 Appeal 
0 airtel 

0 5. Submit 0 report 
0 letter. 0 90-day progress letter 

i. 
. . 

(Place reply hereon and return to Bureau. Note receipt q,nd ac 
!?"'---~-~-~ 

u. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1965 0 - 781·652 
907·748 
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SAC 1 CLEVELANI;> May 24, 1968 

SAC, NEW HAVEN (lP0-19581) (P) 

_(!) 
GEORGE CRILE 
SM - MISCELLANEOUS b\\ ·. rfl 

~ ' 

(00: NEW HAVEN) 

Re New Haven letter to Cleveland 4/1/68 and Bureau 0-1 
dated 4/13/68~ 

' Cleveland is reques.ted to expedite coverage of outstanding 
~~ad ~n their territory. 

4 ....;. Cleveland 
... Bureau (info) 
- New Haven 

PHD/kbb 
(5) 

_REGISTERED MAIL 

., 
• ,t: 

(' 

\ 

--,----:"'~ 

,, 
11 

./. r 

' .. _. .. 

! : •. 

I ~ I: ,·-., 
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.{i 
I~ . 
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I 
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PD-2H3 <Re:~~-~:= c· . . . . . . .. 0 , 
-, .. _,cr:. · FEtlE.RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIQN 

.·f'lEPC?RTING OFFICE DATE INVESTIGATIVE ·P-ERIOD 

NEW HAVEN 6/7/68' 3/27/6.8-6/7/68 . 

TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY 

SA PETER ·li. DOLAND · 

,CHARACTER OF CASE 

SM --ANA 

11" f'tj/1 Title" marked "CHANGED:!'· to-' ·refiec-t···ri~~e of Fit:inEkibJ{' cR'i~~ ·as 
~ndicated by records.of Cjrcuit Court #6, New.Haven~_Conn. 

/~ 
.-

REFEREN¢~: . , . . .~ ~ . . . ..~ ·_ ! .~.... . ·~ . . 

!3. 

New Ba~en ·airt~i to Bureau captioned ".tANT·I~DRAFT ·AcriVI'-riES, 
De_cem:t>e.r __ 4-8., r 1~6·7 ! .. INFOR~~:I?N CONC~NING -.INTERNAL SECURITY.". 

New aa:veJi "iett~ii t~ .. c):·~;~ia~d,! 4/Il68·.-:· ~ . 
-New Haven lett~r to Bureau, · '4/17 /~8.- · ~d 
New Haven letter to Clevelanq, 5/24/68. 

-P-

AJ)MI N.X ~'fAA ~;EV:t!; :· '· _;: : ·-:·· . ~ . . .· ,. 
·' .. - ' . 

New Hav~n is ~cognizant that a period .of 45. ·days. h~as elapsed since 

i--r---
1 

CASEHASBEEN: j. 

APPROVED 
SPE'CIAL AGENT 

IN CHARGE 

Bureau (RM) . 
( 

1 ~ Cleveland (Info) (RM) 

OOf~f D~"YfR~~ 
. 842. -JU~ l 1111 

(100-19581) 

;NW#:53984 Docid:32974539 

PENDING DYER ONE YEAR. DYES 0NO 
I 

8 JUN -12 1968 

- -
·:.:_:· :. ____ :, .... f 

t 

E :_: -~ : .. ~ .-~. .. . . . . ...... -~--~ 
.~, ... ' .- .. - .. ·- . -· -~·-· ... ........... :- ... . ; 
!._.,·l, ..,_\.)• . I 

-·-·-····--··-- .. ------------.:.:-. .. -.) 
~U.S. GOYERNNEN'T PRINTING OFFICE: 1967 O-Z73-1177 
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NH 100-19581. 

case opened and report written. It was felt however, 
that from information received from NH T-1 and 
rec()rds of Circuit Court #6, that no further 
investigation would ·be warranted in this matter, 
if. outstanding lead at Cleveland contained no . . 
positive information, and one closing report could be 
prepared. · 

. INFORMANT : . 

NH T-1 is GERALD R •. MARSHALL, Registrar,· Trinity College, 
Har~ford, Connecticut (Protect per request). 

LEADS: 

. CLEVELAND 

~· 

Will·;·· as indicated in referenced New· Haven letter to, ·cleveland, 
4/1/68, identify subjects parents and check-appropriate 
sources, credit, arrest and indices, ·re subject and hm 
parents. 
NEW-HAVEN 

·Will report results of investigation conducted by Cleveland. 

B* 
. COVER PAGE 

----------------·--- -
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Copy to: 

Report of: 

Date: 

Field Office File fl.: 

Title: 

· Character: · 

Synopsis: 

D~tails: 

I c-:· . . . 0 . 
UNJ>fED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

· SA PETER . H~~ DOLAND 
June 7, ~968 

NH 100=19581 

GEORGE CRILE 

Office: 

Bureau File fJ.: 

.SECURITY MATTER ANARCHIST 

NEW HAVEN 

Subject,· as GEORGE CRILE was one of. 30 pers.ons 
arrested .by the New Haven· PD in·connection 
with a demonstration at the.Armed Forces Indue~ 
tion Center·~ New Haven,· on 12/8/67 ~ ·. NH Tl 
advised. subjec·t; a. student at ~inity College, 
Hartford, 'C<?nno, partic;pat.ed in ~.march on 
the Pentagon and hac;l -subsequently written an ·. 
article in the universit·y pap~r dit"ferentiating between 
Americanism and Vie·:t Nam.o . CRILE·, in the article, was 
h"ighly cr-itical of 'the prot~st 'march and felt the 
demonstration.· haci" gone too far·o ·. Rec()rds Circuit Court 
#6 1 New-·Hayen·,· Co~~·o; reflect that· FREDER~CK CRILE 

·was arrested 12/8/67 ~ at NeVI Haven, .Con:nQ ~- and charged 
with disorderly .c.onduct~ .. Case dismissed 12/8/67, in-:. 
asmuch as CRILE had. satisfied the court that he was a 
legitimate photographer and not a participa_nt in 
demonstration. 

·' . . . j . 

Investigation in this matter ·was predicated upon 
information received that. (3-EORGE CRILE, P·o O!c; Box ·51, 
Trinity ·College, born Mar~h. 5,. 194s,···was one of 30 . 
persons arrested by the New Haven. Police Department 
in connection with a demonstration at the Armed Forces 
Induction Cen-.:er 1 · New H~ver;1, , on Dece~ber. 8, ~967 o-. . . ~ - . . . . . . . . 

On--March 27., i968, NH Tl ~dvis~d that subject is a· 
student at Trinity C(?llege, .. Hartford,_ Conne~ticut.­
NH Tl advis~d t~~t -s~bjec~. ~ad p~~-t;ic~pated in a . 
march on the ~entagori and had·subsequently written 

·an article in t·he univ·ersity paper "Tripod" differenc:a 
·tiating between Americanism and Viet Nam~ ·CRILE~ 

T!>i;S document contains neither rec.ommendaUons nor concl~sions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBr and is loa~ed to 
your aqencl'; it and its contents are not to be distributed outs ide your aqency. • 

-tf U.S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING Of"F"JC£; 19t57-0"-273•878 

-------'-----· --. -·-. --···-·· 
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NH 100-19581 

in.the article, was highly criticai of the protest march 
and felt the demonstration had gone too far• 

·~ ·-~· . 

On April .. l9~· .1968, Li'eutenant JAMEs·· SHELtYp Jte~~~·ds·:·§e~ti~ri, ... 
New. Haven, Connectic~t, Police Depar.tment, advise<r·t'hat ;tiles 
of that depar.tmen~ r~flect ·one· G~~RGE CRILE :was- ~·*"ested on 
Decem"Qer 8, 1967~ and charged .wit"!!. d~sQrder~y -corid~ct.,. ·T 

Lieutenant SHELLY advised that.the New Haven Police Department 
records f~;~.il to reflect any disposition with regard to the. 
arrest of GEORGE·CRILEo 

, __ ...... : ... : ... w• ••' I •• 

.· . 

On April· 19, 1968, New Haven, Connecticut, Polic~ Department 
Liaison Officer RA~OND ALBER.INO, Cir.cuit CoUrt ·n\imb_er 6p New 
.Haven~ Connecticut, advised that court .:r;ecord$:coritain no· · 
information COJ;lCerning one "GEORGE. CRI:t.E but·:·d9. reflect" record 
for one FREDERICK CRILE arrested on'·necember 8; 1967, at· New 
Havenp Connecticut, and ~harge~ w~th ~isorder+y condQ.ct., 
ALBERINO further advised that court records r·eveal ;case re 
FREDERICK <BLE was dismissed ori December. s p. 19671 ·-··inasmuch 
as CRILE had satisfied the court .that lie· was a legitimate 
photographer and not a participant in demonstration which 
had taken place on that date. ALBERINO advised that docket 
number was CR6~52880o 

On May 15p 1968, MARY D'EFIMA, ~ecords Section, Hartford, 
Con:ecticut, Police Department,_ aQd SALLY PEARL, Hartford, 
Connecticut, Credit Bureau, advised that their records failed 
to reflect any inf-ormation identif.ia"Qle with subjecto 

The following is a description of subject as obtained from 
NH Tl and records of New Hav.en Police Department.· 

Name; 
' 

Date of Birth: 
Place of Birth: 
Race: 
Sex: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Permanent adqress: 

Temporary address: 

Father: 

oi-2*-

NW#:53984 Docid:32974539 

GEORGE CRILEp aka 
Frederick Crile 

·March· 5p 1945 · 
San ·MiegoJ California 
White 
Male 
Brown 
·Blue 
2060 Kent Road 
Cleveland Heights, 
36 Ogilvy Hall 
Trinity c'OO.aege 
.Dr~ GEORGE{~~-

·. 

Ohio 
r f) 

~ ,_ ~-
.f.~ 
~ 

"'f~ 

! 
I 



F:D-323 (Rev. 11-29-61) 

In Reply, Please Refer to · 
FileNo. 

'··-' 

-' ' 
'· 

UNiTED ·STATES DEPARTMENT OF: JUSTICE .. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

New Haven, Connecticut 06510 

June 7, 1968 

Title 

Character 

Reference 

GEORGE CRILE 

SECURITY MA_TTER ~ ANARCHIST 

Repor·t of · S.il. . PETER H1. DOLAND 
dated and ·captioned as above. 

All sources (except any iisted below) whose identities 
are concealed in referenced communication hay~ furnished reliable· 
information in the past. 

NW#:53984 

This doc~ment contains neither recommend'"tions nor co~cluslons of the FBI. It is the prope.rty 
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency. · · 

----------- -----·-· 

Doc!d:32974539 
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o-l.(Rev. ~4) t:~ . . . 
UNITED ·STATES GOv·.~:~RNMENT 

Memo.randum 

·~ 

(Your :file 

Post 'in :file and , · j! 

·destroy 0-1 , 
FROM 

(For SOG use 

. SUBJECT: 
only) 

D 1. Bti:files indicate this case is ~elinquent. Give sp~ci:fic reason for delinquency. 

- - See Xerox capy of Cleveland airtel 8-2-68 t.o New Haven . 0 
·which is -attached ~or your fi=l=e~·------------------------~ 

-~ ·~ 0 a~- D letterhead :memo 
[YZ.· DATE ~ort 

0 submitted 

~be submitted 0 letter 0 90-day progress letter 
Reporting employee ____________ ....:,.._ _________ _ 

·o ,3. If valid reason exists for not ~ubinitting report 1:!-t this tilJle; ..§..tate. 'rea8on,.spe_cifically...a d. 
when report will be submitted 'Og;:1=1mrn.n:n __ ~_:_ _ _INDEXED·-· --

. II SERI/\1171=0 f!'li I=T) .. -I :: 
rmr. I • • . ' • 'I •• I~") r -.~'J I 

D 4. StatuSr;of .I?J ~PP~~-1 Of. 0 InqUiry . 0 Invesbgatu>n, []/Pr,osecutloli 
·- D airteP~:I .;;,D letterhead memo · · · · f.:_ CLEVELAND 
0 · 5. Submit D report . . .. . · ·1 

· _ "[31 ii'eft@lt · D. 90-day progress letter by -------T==------::=-:--:--------'-

(Piace rep!~· to Bureau. Note.reeetpt and aekiuw!eOV..ent.on_t.;,:~.,; case file.). 

......._-, , _U. S. GOVERNMENT PIUNTING OFFICE: 1985 0 • 701-115~ 
1 

• 

.......... . .107•741 ' . I 
~-· ~- . ~-·--------------~-------_J 

:" 

I 

I'·' .I 

:( 
r 
r 

t 
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j:· 
8-2-68 ., 

.· . 

AIRTEL 
~ .. 

.TO: SAC~ NEW' HAVEN ( 100-19581) .. 
FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (100-28824) (RUC) 

... 
GEORGE CRILE 
SM - ~USCELLANEOUS 

Re Ne'tar Haven letter 4-1-68, and report of SA PETER 
H. DOLAND, 6-7-68, a.t New Haven. 

. j Records of the Cleveland Police Department and the 
Cleveland Heights, Ohio Police Department contain no record 
~~ the subject or his perents othe~ than a minor traffic . · 
cite.ti"on by the Cleveland Heights ·police Department on 11-17-64, 

. tor which. CRILE received ,a f'ine of $10. 00 and $7. 00. court· 
costs. 

Records 'of the Cleveland Retail· credit Men's Company 
contain no information concerning either the subject or his · · 

. parents. 
-~· . 

Cleveland sources, who are familiar with some phases 
·of CP and Ne"':t Left. activity in the Cleveland area advised 

dw."ing July, 1968, that GEORGE CRILE is unkno't'm to them. 
\ 

It is ·noted that ·subject a·s father, GEORGE CRILE II, 
is a noted physician in Cleveland. The CRILE family has been . 
both professionally and socially prorninant in the Cleveland 
~rea for many years. It is further noted.that~ during ~n 

. intervie't'1 \'Ii th Mrs. GEORGE CRILE, JR., subject 1 s ·stepmother_, 
on 7-3~68, .she stated that her stepson \oJ"a.s then believed to 
be w·orking for a mmspa.per in the Wa.shing'~on, D.C., area •. 

2 ,.. · Netrr Haven (RM) · 
!.[)_ Clev~land 
~H:bn · · 

(5r(3) 

. '· ' '.:.·ll'.ed---A---· /h _____ .. 

........ 
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I) 

REPORTING OFFICE OFFiCE OF _ciRIGIN 

NEW HAVEN 
TITLE OF CASE 

' (fl).· 
G.EORGE CR :LL!E, aka 
Frederic~GiCr·ile 

,.:i 

. . ·, 

NEW HAVEN 
DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

8/13/68 8/2/68 
REPORT MADE BY 

SA PETER H o DOLAND 
.CHARACTER OF CASE 

SM -ANA 

f/ 
RE~ERENCES: Report of SA PETER Ho DOLAND, 6/7/68~ at New Haven;· 

New Haven letter to ~leveland~ 7/19/68; 
, .-- ,.. ,Cleveland airtel to New Hav.en, 8/2/68 o 

- c -
~·· 

! 
; 
I' 

I 
i 

-, . ... 

.1 
I 

ADr.ti:NniTRATIVE DATA: ()-I ,II# J/f' /:t _/ 
.· -·. . ~--~JJ$.~/J.o ~~-· . . 

.·Referenced Cleveland airt"f/reflects that ·sources, who ·are ~~ 
faiDil~ar with some·phases of CP_and· Ne'W. Left activity in ·fhe .Cleveland·. 
area advised during July 1968 that -GEORGE CRILE. was unknown to them, ---."'-<..-.i 
These sources were not identified and therefore, not· included in · i 
attach~d report.. .l 

_:__~--.--~A:.:;C:.::C=O:::.MP:._:. L=.=I=SH:...::M::.::E:..:N_;_:. T:...::;S:....:C=L:.:..A:..::IM.:.:.:E:..:D:___.,-----;ACQUIT· 
TALS CON VIC. AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIE,S 

APPROVED 
ECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

COPIES MJ).DE: 

(RM) 

1 -.NEW HAVEN: (100-19581) 

(~()PIES- DESTROY·E't'· 
!f/J.· .. 

·&42 JUN 1 ·.1971 
Dissemination R~_ca:•!'i . .!?tAt.tacred Report ~· •) , . Notations 

Agency ,·: ~-· -A~.--·.· s·.-s· · ! . ;•.// .;.tJ_: 

CAS.'E HAS BEEN: 
j. 
I· 
1 

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR DYES 0No •· 1, 

PENDING PROSECUTION 

OV·ER SIX MONTHS DYEs ONo 

l:t U.S. GOV,EANMEHT PRINTING OFFICE.: 1967 0-273-877 

i 
.I .I 
I 

J 

I 
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' ... 

CL:·. 

_..._ .......... ,.._ .... _ ... -·~· .. ····-"··-··~·. 

NH I00-1958l 

. . 
Cleveland noted that subject ,.s father, GEORGE CRILE, II 

is· a noted physician in Cleveland. The CRILE family'has been 
both professionally and socially promihent in the Cleveland 
area for many years. 

A review.of this case reflects subject was one of 30 
perso.ns arrested by the New Haven Police Department, in 
connection with a demonstration·at the A~med Forces Induction 
Center.,· New :Haven on 12/8/67. Thi's ·charge was subsequently 
dismissed 12/8/67, inasmuch as CRILE bad satisfied the court 
that· he was a legitimate photographer and not -a P.articipant 1' 

i'n· the demonstration. It was further. asce;t>tained that'- subject 
bas written an arti<;:le ·highly critical of the prot.est march on ' 
the Pentagon! ·I 

I 

In view ·of the above, ·it appears that subject bas n_p . I 
propensity for violence, and does not advocate protest marches,· \' 
but rather opposes them •. The New Haven Office feels that no further 
investiga,tion i.s warranted. in thi~ ~atter, and is placing 
this mise in a closed status. Should additional informatbn 
be.received con~~rring subject, this case will of ~ourse be 
re-evaluated in the light of the additional information. 

.. 

B* 
COVER PAGE . i 

i 

. -- ·------- ----·------------· . 
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..... 
~P:;.2i~. (Rev. ·3-3-59) · 

··~ ':It~ .-.:,... 

Copy to: 

Report of: 
Date: 

UNIC6 STATES DEPARTM~~T .OF J(JICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

SA PETER .H ~ DOLAl'U) 
AUGUST 13, 1~68 

Ol'fice: NEW HAVEN 

1Field Office .File "/1.: 100-19581 · 

Title: 

Character: · 

Synop1is: 

Details: 

GEORGE CRILE 

SECURITY MATTER ANARCHIST 

0 

Subject re·ceived minor traffic c~tatio~by · 
Cleveland Heights, Ohio PD on 1~/17/64~ Arrest 
negati.ve ·re suQject w s pa;t-.e)lts.v Credit negative 
subj·ect and his parentso ./ . · . 

- c -

re 

On August· 2, 1968,· records o·f the Cleveland, ·ohio,-
Police Department, and the Qleveland Heights,_Ohio, 
Poli~e Department contaiQdno record· of the subject or 
his parents other than a minor '.traffic citat.ion by the. 
Cl:,eveland Heights Police Depart,ment, on November 17, 1964, 
for which CRILE received a fi·ne of $10 0 00 and $7.00, 
court costso . · · · 

On Au.gust 2, ;1.968, records of the Cil:eveland~ Ohio 
Retail Cr~dit Men's Company containdno information 
concerning either subject or h-is p·arents" 

This document cont~lns neither recommendaUons ~a~ concl~sions of the FBI·. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 3 
your agency; it and lts contents are not to be dist~ibuted outside your agency. . · 

*U.S. GOVE.RN~ENT PRINTIN(; OFF'ICE: 1987-0-273•878 

NW#:53984 Docid:32974539 

i • 

·I 
1 
I" I. 

·I 

\ 




